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Summary by Linkage

Linkage Count
Working Only 3,306
Working Only - Undergraduate Completers 1,501
Working Only - Graduate Completers 409
Working Only - Leavers 1,396
Working and Enrolled 779
Working and Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 157
Working and Enrolled - Graduate Completers 28
Working and Enrolled - Leavers 594
All Working 4,085
All Working - Undergraduate Completers 1,658
All Working - Graduate Completers 437
All Working - Leavers 1,990
Enrolled Only 501
Enrolled Only - Undergraduate Completers 138
Enrolled Only - Graduate Completers 7
Enrolled Only - Leavers 356
All Enrolled 1,280
All Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 295
All Enrolled - Graduate Completers 35
All Enrolled - Leavers 950
Located 4,586
Located - Undergraduate Completers 1,796
Located - Graduate Completers 444
Located - Leavers 2,346
Not Located 1,015
Not Located - Undergraduate Completers 305
Not Located - Graduate Completers 104
Not Located - Leavers 606
Total Completers (a) 2,649
Total Undergraduate Completers 2,101
Total Graduate Completers 548
Total Leavers (b) 2,952

Total (a+b) 5,601

Percent
of Cohort

59.03%
26.80%
7.30%
24.92%
13.91%
2.80%
0.50%
10.61%
72.93%
29.60%
7.80%
35.53%
8.94%
2.46%
0.12%
6.36%
22.85%
5.27%
0.62%
16.96%
81.88%
32.07%
7.93%
41.89%
18.12%
5.45%
1.86%
10.82%
47.30%
37.51%
9.78%
52.70%
100.00%

Percent
of Located

72.09%
32.73%
8.92%
30.44%
16.99%
3.42%
0.61%
12.95%
89.08%
36.15%
9.53%
43.39%
10.92%
3.01%
0.15%
7.76%
27.91%
6.43%
0.76%
20.72%
100.00%
39.16%
9.68%
51.16%
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Summary by Cohort Type, Level of Award

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled

Cohort Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Cohort Type Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings = Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings = Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings = Count Percent Count | Percent
Undergraduate Completers 2,101 1,501 71.44 9,187 8,995 157 7.47 6,514 5,129 1,658 78.91 8,944 8,751 138 6.57 295 14.04
Graduate Completers 548 409 74.64 12,987 @ 13,248 28 5.11 14,033 13,461 437 79.74 13,052 13,269 7 1.28 35 6.39
Leavers 2,952 1,396 47.29 7,693 5,833 594 20.12 3,741 2,849 1,990 67.41 6,564 4,605 356 12.06 950 32.18
Total 5,601 3,306 59.03 9,047 8,616 779 13.91 4,709 3,280 4,085 72.93 8,263 7,450 501 8.94 1,280 @ 22.85
Level of Award
Leaver 2,952 1,396 47.29 7,693 5,833 594 20.12 3,741 2,849 1,990 67.41 6,564 4,605 356 12.06 950 32.18
Bachelor 2,101 1,501 71.44 9,187 8,995 157 7.47 6,514 5,129 1,658 78.91 8,944 8,751 138 6.57 295 14.04
Master 529 395 74.67 12,777 = 13,223 26 4.91 13,814 13,461 421 79.58 12,839 @ 13,243 7 1.32 33 6.24
Doctoral 19 14 73.68 18,874 = 16,714 2 10.53 * * 16 84.21 18,611 16,714 0 0.00 2 10.53

Total 5,601 3,306 59.03 9,047 8,616 779 13.91 4,709 3,280 4,085 72.93 8,263 7,450 501 8.94 1,280 = 22.85



Category

Enrolled Only - All Exiters

Working and Enrolled - All Exiters

All Enrolled - All Exiters

Enrolled Only - Undergraduate Completers
Working and Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers
All Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers
Enrolled Only - Graduate Completers
Working and Enrolled - Graduate Completers
All Enrolled - Graduate Completers

Enrolled Only - Leavers

Working and Enrolled - Leavers

All Enrolled - Leavers
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Summary by Type of Institution for Enroliment

Community and Technical Colleges Universities

%?232 Percent Percent Percent Percent
Subtotal Count of Group of Cohort Count of Group of Cohort
501 171 34.13% 3.05% 281 56.09% 5.02%
779 384 49.29% 6.86% 368 47.24% 6.57%
1,280 555 43.36% 9.91% 649 50.70% 11.59%
138 9 6.52% 0.16% 111 80.43% 1.98%
157 30 19.11% 0.54% 118 75.16% 211%
295 39 13.22% 0.70% 229 77.63% 4.09%
7 0 0.00% 0.00% 6 85.71% 0.11%
28 1 3.57% 0.02% 26 92.86% 0.46%
35 1 2.86% 0.02% 32 91.43% 0.57%
356 162 45.51% 2.89% 164 46.07% 2.93%
594 353 59.43% 6.30% 224 37.71% 4.00%
950 515 54.21% 9.19% 388 40.84% 6.93%
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Health Science Centers

Count

15
6

N o oo o~ oN

-
N

Percent
of Group

2.99%
0.77%
1.64%
5.80%
0.64%
3.05%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.97%
0.84%
1.26%

Percent
of Cohort

0.27%
0.11%
0.37%
0.14%
0.02%
0.16%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.12%
0.09%
0.21%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown
Multi-Racial
Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

711
1,390
2,101

1,318
432
238

18
18
6
43
28
2,101

Count
483
1,018
1,501

938
316
178
11
11
4
30
13
1,501
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Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Undergraduate Completers

Working Only
Mean Median
Quarterly | Quarterly
Percent = Earnings @ Earnings
67.93 9,129 8,813
73.24 9,215 9,025
71.44 9,187 8,995
71.17 9,820 9,750
73.15 7,559 7,199
74.79 9,069 8,986
61.11 9,019 5,699
61.11 9,835 11,250
66.67 7,769 8,088
69.77 8,711 8,280
46.43 6,083 5,598
71.44 9,187 8,995
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Count
44
113
157

87
44
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Working and Enrolled

Percent
6.19
8.13
7.47

6.60
10.19
7.14
5.56
11.11
0.00
6.98
10.71
7.47

Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly
Earnings = Earnings

5,030 4,094

7,088 5,386

6,514 5,129

7,100 5,504

5,929 5,008

6,244 5,332

0 0

2,127 1,699

4,040 2,575

6,514 5,129

Count
527
1,131
1,658

1,025
360
195

12
13

33
16
1,658

All Working

Mean Median

Quarterly = Quarterly

Percent = Earnings = Earnings
74.12 8,800 8,491
81.37 9,011 8,900
78.91 8,944 8,751
77.77 9,594 9,520
83.33 7,373 6,988
81.93 8,844 8,833
66.67 9,070 7,218
72.22 9,042 8,972
66.67 7,769 8,088
76.74 8,113 7,311
57.14 5,700 5,471
78.91 8,944 8,751

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
52 7.31
86 6.19
138 6.57
92 6.98
19 4.40
14 5.88
3 16.67
1 5.56
1 16.67
1 2.33
7 25.00
138 6.57
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
96 13.50
199 14.32
295 14.04
179 13.58
63 14.58
31 13.03
4 22.22
3 16.67
1 16.67
4 9.30
10 35.71
295 14.04



Working Only

Working and Enrolled

All Working
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4-Digit
NAICS
6111
6221
5613
7225
5412
6241
5221
9211
6244
4481

6111
7225
6113
6241
9211
6213
6216
6221
6244
4529

6111
6221
5613
7225
6241
5412
9211
5221
6244
4481
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Top 10 Industries for Employment - Undergraduate Completers

Industry Sector

Elementary and Secondary Schools

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Employment Services

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Accounting, Tax Preparation, Bookkeeping, and Payroll Services
Individual and Family Services

Depository Credit Intermediation

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Child Day Care Services

Clothing Stores

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Individual and Family Services

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Home Health Care Services

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Child Day Care Services

Other General Merchandise Stores

Elementary and Secondary Schools

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Employment Services

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Individual and Family Services

Accounting, Tax Preparation, Bookkeeping, and Payroll Services
Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Depository Credit Intermediation

Child Day Care Services

Clothing Stores

Count

415
134
73
64
33
33
31
29
25
20
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441
139
77
75
40
37
36
34
30
22

Percent
of Group

27.67%
8.93%
4.87%
4.27%
2.20%
2.20%
2.07%
1.93%
1.67%
1.33%

16.56%
7.01%
4.46%
4.46%
4.46%
3.82%
3.18%
3.18%
3.18%
2.55%

26.61%
8.39%
4.65%
4.53%
2.41%
2.23%
2.17%
2.05%
1.81%
1.33%

Percent
of Cohort

19.75%
6.38%
3.47%
3.05%
1.57%
1.57%
1.48%
1.38%
1.19%
0.95%

1.24%
0.52%
0.33%
0.33%
0.33%
0.29%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.19%

20.99%
6.62%
3.66%
3.57%
1.90%
1.76%
1.71%
1.62%
1.43%
1.05%

6 of 11



Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled

-

-

N

O ©W 0o NOoO O~ WN - O ©W 00 N O OB~ WN -

O ©W 00 NO OB~ DN -~

FICE

003624
000130
003652
004977
000412
003606
003613
003615
003635
003644

003624
003656
003594
003646
003581
003652
023614
003560
003565
003580

003624
003656
003652
003646
003594
003581
023614
000130
003580
003606
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Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Institution

Stephen F. Austin State University

University of North Texas Health Science Center
University of Houston

South Texas College of Law

Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center
Sam Houston State University

Southern Methodist University

Texas State University

Texas Chiropractic College

Texas Tech University

Stephen F. Austin State University

The University of Texas at Arlington
University of North Texas

Texas Woman's University

Lamar University

University of Houston

Collin County Community College District
Dallas Baptist University

Texas A&M University - Commerce
Kilgore College

Stephen F. Austin State University

The University of Texas at Arlington

University of Houston

Texas Woman's University

University of North Texas

Lamar University

Collin County Community College District
University of North Texas Health Science Center
Kilgore College

Sam Houston State University

Count
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Percent
of Group
65.22%
2.90%
2.90%
2.17%
1.45%
1.45%
1.45%
1.45%
1.45%
1.45%

47.13%
5.10%
3.18%
3.18%
2.55%
2.55%
2.55%
1.91%
1.91%
1.91%

55.59%
3.39%
2.711%
2.37%
2.03%
1.69%
1.69%
1.36%
1.36%
1.36%

Percent
of Cohort

4.28%
0.19%
0.19%
0.14%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%

3.52%
0.38%
0.24%
0.24%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%

7.81%
0.48%
0.38%
0.33%
0.29%
0.24%
0.24%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%

7 of 11



Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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6-Digit
cip
510203
440701
310505
030501
500901
520201
520301
030104
190101
422805

440701
520201
131210
510203
131202
240102
310505
500901
511508
520301

440701
510203
310505
520201
500901
520301
030501
511508
010000
131210
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Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Title

Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist

Social Work

Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Forestry, General

Music, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Accounting

Environmental Science

Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences, General
School Psychology

Social Work

Business Administration and Management, General
Early Childhood Education and Teaching
Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist
Elementary Education and Teaching

General Studies

Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Music, General

Mental Health Counseling/Counselor

Accounting

Social Work

Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist
Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Business Administration and Management, General
Music, General

Accounting

Forestry, General

Mental Health Counseling/Counselor

Agriculture, General

Early Childhood Education and Teaching

© A OO NN N ©

(SRS, RS, RN RIS, RIS, R o) RN e> RN |

Percent
of Group
8.70%
7.97%
6.52%
5.07%
5.07%
5.07%
4.35%
3.62%
3.62%
2.90%

12.10%
4.46%
3.82%
3.82%
3.18%
3.18%
3.18%
3.18%
3.18%
3.18%

10.17%
6.10%
4.75%
4.75%
4.07%
3.73%
2.711%
2.711%
2.37%
2.37%

Percent
of Cohort

0.57%
0.52%
0.43%
0.33%
0.33%
0.33%
0.29%
0.24%
0.24%
0.19%

0.90%
0.33%
0.29%
0.29%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%

1.43%
0.86%
0.67%
0.67%
0.57%
0.52%
0.38%
0.38%
0.33%
0.33%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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4-Digit
cip
5102
4407
3105
5009
0305
5202
5203
0301
1901
4228

4407
1312
2401
5115
5202
5102
3105
5009
5109
5203

4407
5102
1312
3105
5202
2401
5009
5203
5115
0305
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Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Title

Communication Disorders Sciences and Services
Social Work

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Music

Forestry

Business Administration, Management and Operations
Accounting and Related Services

Natural Resources Conservation and Research
Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences, General
Clinical, Counseling and Applied Psychology

Social Work

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Mental and Social Health Services and Allied Professions

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Communication Disorders Sciences and Services

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Music

Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions

Accounting and Related Services

Social Work

Communication Disorders Sciences and Services

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Music

Accounting and Related Services

Mental and Social Health Services and Allied Professions

Forestry

Percent
of Group
9.42%
7.97%
6.52%
5.80%
5.07%
5.07%
4.35%
3.62%
3.62%
3.62%

12.10%
9.55%
6.37%
4.46%
4.46%
3.82%
3.18%
3.18%
3.18%
3.18%

10.17%
6.44%
6.10%
4.75%
4.75%
4.41%
4.41%
3.73%
3.39%
2.711%

Percent
of Cohort

0.62%
0.52%
0.43%
0.38%
0.33%
0.33%
0.29%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%

0.90%
0.71%
0.48%
0.33%
0.33%
0.29%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%

1.43%
0.90%
0.86%
0.67%
0.67%
0.62%
0.62%
0.52%
0.48%
0.38%
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Outcomes by Major - Undergraduate Completers

Cohort Working Mean Median

Group Working and All Enrolled All Not Quarterly Quarterly
Major Subtotal Only Enrolled Working Only Enrolled Found Earnings Earnings
010102 Agribusiness/Agricultural Business Operations 7 3 2 5 0 2 2 6,794 6,444
010301 Agricultural Production Operations, General 8 5 2 7 0 2 1 10,172 11,162
010901 Animal Sciences, General 27 14 4 18 2 6 7 6,626 5,300
030104 Environmental Science 19 9 2 11 5 7 3 9,714 9,504
030501 Forestry, General 14 9 0 9 3 3 2 7,881 8,051
030506 Forest Management/ Forest Resources Management 6 3 0 3 1 1 2 9,627 9,154
030601 Wildlife and Wildlands Science and Management 28 15 1 16 4 5 8 8,808 9,048
040501 Interior Architecture 9 6 0 6 0 0 3 8,649 7,420
090102 Mass Communication/ Media Studies 32 26 1 27 0 1 5 6,092 6,150
090401 Journalism 9 9 0 9 0 0 0 6,754 3,909
090701 Radio and Television 16 14 0 14 1 1 1 5,783 5,958
110101 Computer and Information Sciences, General 13 12 1 13 0 1 0 12,063 11,700
110103 Information Technology 23 20 0 20 0 0 3 8,794 8,040
160101 Foreign Languages and Literatures, General 8 6 1 7 0 1 1 8,111 8,440
190101 Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences, General 6 5 0 5 0 0 1 10,283 9,883
190501 Foods, Nutrition, and Wellness Studies, General 22 8 3 11 9 12 2 5,986 6,350
190701 Human Development and Family Studies, General 78 55 9 64 3 12 11 7,403 7,796
220302 Legal Assistant/Paralegal 9 7 0 7 1 1 1 4,788 5,282
230101 English Language and Literature, General 24 19 0 19 0 0 5 9,542 9,768
231302 Creative Writing 11 8 0 8 1 1 2 8,179 5,622
231304 Rhetoric and Composition 16 14 0 14 0 0 2 8,466 8,620
260101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General 38 18 9 27 5 14 6 6,102 6,138
270101 Mathematics, General 19 13 2 15 2 4 2 8,239 9,966
309999 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 278 244 15 259 3 18 16 10,338 10,606
310505 Kinesiology and Exercise Science 152 91 23 114 15 38 23 7,285 7,091
400601 Geology/Earth Science, General 11 5 0 5 1 1 5 6,032 4,861
400801 Physics, General 6 3 2 5 0 2 1 5,259 5,270
420101 Psychology, General 79 44 12 56 9 21 14 6,838 7,171
430102 Corrections 7 6 0 6 0 0 1 6,524 6,696
430107 Criminal Justice/Police Science 58 33 3 36 6 9 16 7,044 6,524
440701 Social Work 46 14 16 30 10 26 6 6,118 6,577
450701 Geography 5 3 0 3 0 0 2 7,749 4,704
450702 Cartography 7 7 0 7 0 0 0 8,594 10,774
451001 Political Science and Government, General 16 10 0 10 3 3 3 4,080 4,729
451101 Sociology 19 14 1 15 0 1 4 4,665 4,202
500301 Dance, General 7 7 0 7 0 0 0 6,891 6,230
500501 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General 24 16 0 16 1 1 7 7,536 7,309
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Employment
Rate

71%
88%
67%
58%
64%
50%
57%
67%
84%
100%
88%
100%
87%
88%
83%
50%
82%
78%
79%
73%
88%
71%
79%
93%
75%
45%
83%
71%
86%
62%
65%
60%
100%
62%
79%
100%
67%



500701
500901
510000
510201
510202
512314
513801
520101
520201
520301
520601
520801
520901
521101
521401
521902
540101

Art/Art Studies, General

Music, General

Health Services/Allied Health/Health Sciences, General
Communication Disorders, General
Audiology/Audiologist and Hearing Sciences
Rehabilitation Science

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Accounting

Business/Managerial Economics

Finance, General

Hospitality Administration/Management, General
International Business/Trade/Commerce
Marketing/Marketing Management, General
Fashion Merchandising

History, General

62
65
80
75

20
147
87
53
87
15
38
45
10
52
25
39

47
38
63
46

12
131
62
44
70

26
37

36
23
26
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47
46
69
52

16
134
65
45
77
11
28
38

36
23
29
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10
19
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6,815
8,791
6,229
7,040
10,550
7,059
15,690
10,049
8,723
10,818
8,001
8,925
7,055
6,216
7,286
7,399
6,706

4,769
10,049
6,193
6,956
11,474
6,972
15,925
8,463
8,145
10,680
8,060
8,846
6,198
6,776
8,315
8,004
5,598
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76%
71%
86%
69%
100%
80%
91%
75%
85%
89%
73%
74%
84%
80%
69%
92%
74%



